PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4990786

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| GREGG VINCENT SUMMERS | 05/17/2018 |
| ALWIN GOLOSINDA GUITTARD | 05/18/2018 |
| PETER C. DELANEY | 05/18/2018 |
| DEREK DELANEY | 05/18/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PENINSULA COMPONENTS, INC. DBA PENCOM |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1300 INDUSTRIAL RD |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 21 |
| City: | SAN CARLOS |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94070 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15986336 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mcornett@dergnoah.com
Correspondent Name: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 350
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PENC-1016 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARISELLA CORNETT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Marisella Cornett/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/04/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=PENC-1016-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=PENC-1016-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0018

504944039

source=PENC-1016-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Greag Vincent Summers</u>, <u>Alwin Golosinda Guittard</u>, <u>Peter C. Delaney and Derek Delaney</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ARTICULATING MOUNTING BRACKET FOR HANGING DOORS

| [x] | is being executed on | even date herewith and is about to be | filed in the United States Patent Office; |
|---|---|--|---|
| [] | was filed on | as U.S. Application No | N Transporter and representation of |
| [] | was patented under t | J.S. Patent No. | on |
| 21, San Carlos, C | A 94070 hereinafter re | ents, Inc. dba Pencom, a corporation of efferred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of ation and in any Letters Patent which n | f acquiring the entire right, title and |
| good and valuable assigned and train successors and a Letters Patent, and countries through conversions, reisofully and exclusive | le consideration, receipnsferred, and by these ssigns, all right, title aind any Letters Patent whout the world includingues, prolongations or rely as it would have be | HOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known to of which is hereby acknowledged by presents do sell, assign and transfer und interest in and to the said invention, which may hereafter be granted on the g any divisions, renewals, continuations extensions thereof, said interest to be seen held and enjoyed by said Assignors any such Letters Patent. | Assignors, Assignors have sold, nto the said Assignee, and Assignee's said application for United States same in the United States and all in whole or in part, substitutions, held and enjoyed by said Assignee as |
| cooperate with A deliver all such for of assignment an maintain Letters | ssignee in the prosecu arther papers, including ad transfer thereof, and | ney will, without charge to said Assigne tion of said application and/or application g applications for Letters Patent and for d will perform such other acts as Assign on and improvement in any and all coun assigns. | ons, execute, verify, acknowledge and the reissue thereof, and instruments see lawfully may request, to obtain or |
| IN TEST indicated below. | TMONY WHEREOF, As | signor has hereunto signed his/her nam | ne to this assignment on the date |
| Date: | 117/12 | Gregg Vincer | Luccail Languages |
| IN TEST indicated below. | TMONY WHEREOF, As | signor has hereunto signed his/her nam | ne to this assignment on the date |
| Date: | | Alwin Golosir | ada Guittard |
| | | Alwin Golosii | iua duittaru |

Assignment Page 1 of 2-Attorney Docket No PENC-1016

Attorney Docket No. PENC-1016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Gregg Vincent Summers</u>, <u>Alwin Golosinda Guittard</u>, <u>Peter C. Delaney and Derek Delaney</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ARTICULATING MOUNTING BRACKET FOR HANGING DOORS

| [x] | is being executed on even date herewith and i | s about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; |
|---|--|---|
| [] | was filed on as U.S. Application No. | * |
| [] | was patented under U.S. Patent No. | on |
| 21, San Carlos, C | S, <u>Peninsula Components, Inc. dba Pencom</u> , a A 94070 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" d invention and application and in any Letters F | corporation of California, 1300 Industrial Rd., Ste., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Patent which may be granted on the same; |
| good and valuable assigned and tran successors and as Letters Patent, an countries through conversions, reiss fully and exclusive | e consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknumers of sell, assign a served, and by these presents do sell, assign a signs, all right, title and interest in and to the sell any Letters Patent which may hereafter be gout the world including any divisions, renewals ues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said it | Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other powledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's said invention, said application for United States ranted on the same in the United States and all continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not |
| cooperate with As deliver all such fu of assignment and maintain Letters F | rther papers, including applications for Letters I transfer thereof, and will perform such other | o said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, id/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or my and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said |
| IN TEST: indicated below. | MONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signe | ed his/her name to this assignment on the date |
| Date: | | |
| | | regg Vincent Summers |
| IN TEST indicated below. | 6 | the dhis/her name to this assignment on the date |
| | • | anni dynamida dalemia |
| | A | lwin Golosinda Guittard |

Assignment Page 1 of 2-Attorney Docket No PENC-1016

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereu below. | nto signed his/her name-to this assignment on the date indicated |
|---|--|
| Date: 5/18/18 | Votes C Delona |
| | Peter C. Delaney |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereu below. | nto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated |
| 5/18/18 | XAN |
| Date: | Derek Delaney |

Assignment Page 2 of 2-Attorney Docket No PENC-1016

> PATENT REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0022